Province District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Mathara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee

Total
Kurunegala

North Western |Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura

North Central | Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla

Uva Monaragala

Total
Kegalle

Sabaragamuwa |Ratnapura
Total

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

Sri Lanka

4.2 - Lower Secondary (6-9) Students - 2019(in Govt. Schools)

Sinhala Medium

Male
53,397
53,397
31,775

138,491
31,531
13,087
10,190
54,808
34,890
25,696
20,741
81,327

557
308
865

73
9,130
3,683
12,886
47,920

20,468
68,388
28,617
13,133
41,750
20,219
15,234

35,453
31,133

21,619
52,752

486,720

Female
49,973
49,973
31,167

134,593
31,641
12,754
10,238
54,633
33,783
23,825
20,684
78,292

613
336
949

74
9,013
3,695
12,782
45,705
20,269
65,974
29,204
12,706
41,910
20,293
15,509

35,802
30,940

20,991
51,931

476,866

Total
103,370
103,370

62,942
273,084
63,172
25,841
20,428
109,441
68,673
49,521
41,425
159,619

1,170
644
1,814
147
18,143
7,378
25,668
93,625
40,737
134,362
57,821
25,839
83,660
40,512
30,743

71,255
62,073

42,610
104,683

963,586

Tamil Medium

Male
5,761
5,761
4,851

13,400
10,469
3,064
17,166
30,699
923
1,287
406
2,616
16,682
4,306
5,398
4,570
5,627
36,583
21,958
17,480
12,757
52,195
4,411
7,313
11,724
3,053
1,652
4,705
8,167
730

8,897
4,421

3,995
8,416

169,235

Female
5,544
2,685
5,271

13,500
10,336
2,908
16,494
29,738
841
1,254
525
2,620
16,327
4,111
5,074
4,326
5,381
35,219
21,536
16,541
12,467
50,544
4,994
7,191
12,185
3,247
1,596
4,843
8,229
796
9,025
4,348
3,883
8,231

165,905

Total
11,305
8,446
10,122
26,900
20,805
5,972
33,660
60,437
1,764
2,541
931
5,236
33,009
8,417
10,472
8,896
11,008
71,802
43,494
34,021
25,224
102,739
9,405
14,504
23,909
6,300
3,248
9,548
16,396
1,526
17,922
8,769
7,878
16,647

335,140

Male
4,433
4,433

756
6,972
2,485

502

455
3,442
1,319
1,132

805
3,256

828

122

145

19
35
1,149

213
1,181

256
1,650
3,163

656
3,819
1,060

234
1,294
1,095

913

2,008
1,260

1,643
2,903

26,493

Bilingual

Female
5,036
5,036
1,165
8,823
3,385

616
539
4,540
1,634
1,534
1,078
4,246
996
145
155
31

68
1,395
215
1,530
310
2,055
3,716
870
4,586
1,380
320
1,700
1,537
1,207

2,744
1,764

1,989
3,753

33,842

Total
9,469
9,469
1,921

15,795
5,870
1,118

994
7,982
2,953
2,666
1,883
7,502
1,824
267
300
50
103
2,544
428
2,711
566
3,705
6,879
1,526
8,405
2,440
554
2,994
2,632
2,120

4,752
3,024

3,632
6,656

60,335

Male
63,591
63,591
37,382

158,863
44,485
16,653
27,811
88,949
37,132
28,115
21,952
87,199
17,510

4,428

6,100

4,897

5,662
38,597
22,244
27,791
16,696
66,731
55,494
28,437
83,931
32,730
15,019
47,749
29,481
16,877

46,358
36,814

27,257
64,071

682,448

Total

Female
60,553
57,694
37,603

156,916
45,362
16,278
27,271
88,911
36,258
26,613
22,287
85,158
17,323

4,256

5,842

4,693

5,449
37,563
21,825
27,084
16,472
65,381
54,415
28,330
82,745
33,831
14,622
48,453
30,059
17,512

47,571
37,052

26,863
63,915

676,613

Total
124,144
121,285

74,985
315,779
89,847
32,931
55,082
177,860
73,390
54,728
44,239
172,357
34,833
8,684
11,942
9,590
11,111
76,160
44,069
54,875
33,168
132,112
109,909
56,767
166,676
66,561
29,641
96,202
59,540
34,389

93,929
73,866

54,120
127,986

1,359,061



